ROOTES - SUNBEAM

Application

Alpine Series |

Alpine Series I, Ill, IV

Alpine Series I, I, IV (4-Ring Replc.)
Alpine Series V, GT

Arrow

GL, GLS

Imp.

Rapier Series |

Rapier Series Il
Rapier Series Ill, A, IV
Tiger, Ford (260)

Engine
Model

Cyl
Bore

79.00
81.54
81.54
81.54
81.54
87.40
68.00
76.20
79.00
81.54
96.50

cc
1494
1592

1725
1725
1599
875
1390
1494
1592
4267

Years
58-61
61-65

66-76
66-68
77-81
68-72
56-58
58-61
61-65
1967

Set Number Line
Chrome Plain No
P1028 3
C1122 P1122 4
P1263 7
C1122 P1122 5
C1122 P1122 5
C1522 P1522 8
P1255 1
P1027 2
P1028 3
C1122 P1122 6
C3101 P3101 9

Line Bore Diameter Ring Size
No Application Cyl Inch MM Comp Qil
1 | Imp. (9L)| 875 P1255 4 2.677 68.00 | 4-1/16 4-1/8

4-1/16

2 Rapier Series | (2.4L) | 1390 P1027 4 3.000 76.20 | 4-5/64 4 -5/32
4 -5/64

3 Alpine Series | (1.5L) 1494 P1028 4 3.110 79.00 4 -5/64 4 -5/32

Rapier Series Il 4 -5/64 4 -5/32

4 Alpine Series I, Ill, IV (1.5L) 1592 P1122 4 3.210 81.54 4 -5/64 4 -5/32
C1122 4 -5/64

5 Alpine Series V, GT (2.7L) 1725 P1122 4 3.210 81.54 4 -5/64 4 -5/32
Arrow C1122 4 -5/64

6 Rapier Series Ill, A, IV (1.6L) 1592 P1122 4 3.210 81.54 4 -5/64 4 -5/32
C1122 4 -5/64

7 | Alpine Series I, Ill, IV (4-Ring Replc.) P1263 4 3.210 81.54 | 4-5/64 4 -5/32

4 -5/64 4 -5/32

8 GL, GLS (1.6L) 1599 P1522 4 3.441 87.40 4-2.00 4-4.00
C1522 4-2.00

9 | Tiger, Ford (260) (4.3L) | 4267 P3101 8 3.800 96.50 | 8-5/64 8 -3/16
C3101 8-3/32

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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